

No. 06-12088-F

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

HARRY L. DANOW,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

DAVID E. BORACK and
THE LAW OFFICE OF DAVID E. BORACK, P.A.,

Defendants-Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT
COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT HARRY L. DANOW

Deepak Gupta
Public Citizen Litigation Group
1600 20th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
(202) 588-1000

Donald A. Yarbrough
(*Counsel of Record*)
P.O. Box 11842
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33339
(954) 537-2000

Counsel for Appellant

May 17, 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW	5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The District Court’s <i>Sua Sponte</i> Dismissal of Mr. Danow’s Claims Under 15 U.S.C. §§ 1692c and 1692 Was Erroneous.....	6
II. Mr. Danow’s Claims under 15 U.S.C. §§ 1692c and 1692 Stated A Claim Upon Which Relief Could Be Granted.	11
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 32(a)(7)	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Austin v. Great Lakes Collection Bureau, Inc.</i> , 834 F. Supp. 557 (D. Conn. 1993)	13
<i>Bright v. Westmoreland</i> , 380 F.3d 729 (3d Cir. 2004)	10
<i>Davken, Inc. v. City of Daytona Beach Shores</i> , 159 Fed.Appx. 970 (11th Cir. 2005)	6, 9, 10
<i>Herbert v. Monterey Financial Services, Inc.</i> , 863 F. Supp. 76 (D. Conn. 1994).....	13, 14
<i>Hill v. White</i> , 321 F.3d 1334 (11th Cir. 2003)	1
<i>Hulsey v. Pride Restaurants, LLC</i> , 367 F.3d 1238 (11th Cir. 2004)	10, 11
<i>Link v. Wabash R.R. Co.</i> , 370 U.S. 626 (1962)	8
<i>Jefferson Fourteenth Assocs. v. Wometco de Puerto Rico.</i> , 695 F.2d 524 (11th Cir. 1983)	1, 5, 6, 7, 8
<i>Jeter v. Credit Bureau, Inc.</i> , 760 F.2d 1168 (11th Cir. 1985)	1, 14
<i>Link v. Wabash R.R. Co.</i> , 370 U.S. 626 (1962).....	8
<i>Mullane v. Central Hanover Bank & Trust Co.</i> , 339 U.S. 306 (1950).....	7
<i>Russell v. Equifax A.R.S.</i> , 74 F.3d 30 (2d Cir. 1996)	11

<i>Spain v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.</i> , 363 F.3d 1183 (11th Cir. 2004)	5
<i>Vandenberg v. Donaldson</i> , 259 F.3d 1321 (11th Cir. 2001)	9
<i>Jefferson Fourteenth Assocs. v. Wometco de Puerto Rico</i> , 695 F.2d 524 (11th Cir. 1983)	1

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1291	1
28 U.S.C. § 1331	1
Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1692, <i>et seq.</i>	1
§ 1692(a)	12
§ 1692c	<i>passim</i>
§ 1692c(a)(1)	12, 13
§ 1692c(c)	13
§ 1692d	<i>passim</i>
§ 1692d(5)	14

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

S. Rep. 95-382 (1977), <i>reprinted in</i> 1977 U.S.C.C.A.N. 1695	12, 13
